

Queensland

National Redress Scheme for Institutional Child Sexual Abuse (Commonwealth Powers) Regulation 2019

Subordinate Legislation 2019 No. 22

made under the

National Redress Scheme for Institutional Child Sexual Abuse (Commonwealth Powers) Act 2018

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Prescribed laws—Act, s 13	2
Schedule 1	Prescribed laws	3

National Redress Scheme for Institutional Child Sexual Abuse (Commonwealth Powers) Regulation 2019

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *National Redress Scheme* for Institutional Child Sexual Abuse (Commonwealth Powers) Regulation 2019.

2 Prescribed laws—Act, s 13

A provision of an Act mentioned in schedule 1 is prescribed for section 13 of the Act.

Schedule 1

Schedule 1 Prescribed laws

section 2

Ambulance Service Act 1991, section 36T
Australian Crime Commission (Queensland) Act 2003, section 22
Child Protection Act 1999, section 186
Crime and Corruption Act 2001, sections 129, 130, 146J, 146ZP, 154 and 164
Criminal Code, section 86
Drugs Misuse Act 1986, section 119
Evidence Act 1977, section 21KD
Hospital and Health Boards Act 2011, sections 87 and 119
Police Powers and Responsibilities Act 2000, sections 218, 293, 313, 352 and 356
Weapons Act 1990, section 151B
Witness Protection Act 2000, sections 36 and 37
Youth Justice Act 1992, section 300

National Redress Scheme for Institutional Child Sexual Abuse (Commonwealth Powers) Regulation 2019

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 13 March 2019.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 15 March 2019.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Child Safety, Youth and Women.

© State of Queensland 2019